RECAP OF PAYMENT OF BILLS

10/16/2019
CURRENT: $ 206,348.59
Payroll (09/30/2019)  $  124,069.19
Manual Checks $ 1,340.00
Voided Checks $
SEWER ACCOUNT: $ 23,879.63
Payroll (09/30/2019)  $ 3,939.04
Manual Checks $
Voided Checks $
CAPITAL/GENERAL $ 341,049.77
CAPITAL-MANUAL CHECKS $
Voided Checks $
WATER CAPITAL ACCOUNT $
TRUST FUND $ 21,878.50
Payroll (09/30/2019) $  15,990.00
Manual Checks $
Voided Checks $
UNEMPLOYMENT ACCT-MANUALS §
DOG FUND $
GRANT FUND $ 3,803.19
Payroll (09/30/2019)  $ 4,803.83
Manual Checks $
Voided Checks $
DEVELOPER’S TRUST $
Manual Checks $
Voided Checks $

THE COMPLETE PAYMENT OF BILLS IS AVAILABLE IN
THE CLERK’S OFFICE FOR ANYONE THAT WISHES TO REVIEW THE LIST.



October 11, 2019 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS Page No: 1

03:16 PM Bill List By vendor Name
P.0. Type: All Open: N Paid: N Void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: Y Held: Y Aprvi N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

ACEWADOS ACE WALCO TERMITE CONTROL
19-00605 05/07/19 MONTHLY MONITORING & TREATING
8 MONTHLY MONITORING & TREATING 55,13 9-01-25-263-000-201 B Fire Dept: Building and grounds R 05/07/19 10/10/19 810353 N

vendor Total: 55.13

ADVANCED ADVANCED MICRO DISTRIBUTION
19-01147 09/17/19 HOMI TO DISPLAY ADAPTERS

1 HDMI TO DISPLAY ADAPTERS 76.00 9-01-25-240-000-254 B Police: Equipment Maintenance R 09/17/19 10/09/19 67338 N
2 MALWAREBYTES SUBSCRIPTION 392,00 9-01-25-240-000-254 B Police: Equipment Maintenance R 09/17/19 10/09/19 67456 N
3 SYMANTEC ANTIVIRUS RENEWAL 184.00 9-01-25-240-000-254 B Police: Equipment Maintenance R 09/17/19 10/09/19 67456 N
652.00
19-01168 09/20/19 synology nas-20tb(10tb mirrore
1 synology nas-20tb(10tb mirrore 2,530.00 9-01-25-240-000-254 B Police: Equipment Maintenance R 09/20/19 10/09/19 67619 N
vendor Total: 3,182.00
AIRPO00S AIRPOWER INTERNATIONAL, INC.
19-01155 09/17/19 CYLINDER TESTING
1 CYLINDER TESTING 1,410.00 9-01-25-263-000-154 B Fire Dept: Equipment Maintenance R 09/17/19 10/09/19 10667 N
vendor Total: 1,410.00
ARITK005 ARJIKA PROPERTY INC.
19-01244 10/11/19 CURB CUT REFUND-17 4TH ST
1 CURB CUT REFUND-17 4TH ST 500.00 T-03-56-850-000-001 B Trust: Street Openings R 10/11/19 10/11/19 17 4TH ST N
19-01245 10/11/19 CURB CUT REFUND-15 4TH ST
1 CURB CUT REFUND-15 4TH ST 500.00 T-03-56-850-000-001 B Trust: Street Openings R 10/11/19 10/11/19 15 4TH ST N

vendor Total: 1,000.00
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd  Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
ATC ATC VOICE/DATA, INC.
19-01148 09/17/19 PROGRAMMED AUTO VOICEMAIL SYST
1 PROGRAMMED AUTO VOICEMAIL SYST 550.00 9-01-25-240-000-254 B Police: Equipment Maintenance R 09/17/19 10/09/19 51231 N
2 SERVICE CONTRACT 132.00 9-01-25-240-000-254 B Police: Equipment Maintenance R 09/17/19 10/09/19 51261 N
3 1 YEAR ALARM MONITORING 359,40 9-01-25-240-000-254 B Police: Equipment Maintenance R 09/17/19 10/09/19 51259 N
1,041.40
vendor Total: 1,041.40
BRANIN BRANIN'S CONTRACTING CO.
19-01243 10/11/19 emergency work-washington ave
1 emergency work-washington ave 15,576.00 9-05-55-502-000-294 B Sewer: Other R 10/11/19 10/11/19 611 N
vendor Total: 15,576.00
CARUSO  CARUSO & BAXTER, P.A.
19-00630 05/13/19 Tegal services
5 Tegal services 1,250.00 9-01-21-180-000-242 B Mun Land Use Law: Consultants - Legal R 05/13/19 10/10/19 OCTOBER 2019 N
vendor Total: 1,250.00
CAVANQOS CAVANAUGH'S EXTERMINATING CO
19-00802 06/26/19 PEST SERVICES
7 PEST SERVICES 30.00 9-01-26-310-000-178 B B&G: Building Maintenance R 06/26/19 10/10/19 792819 N
8 PEST SERVICES 30.00 9-01-26-310-000-178 B B&G: Building Maintenance R 06/26/19 10/10/19 792832 N
9 PEST SERVICES 40.00 9-01-26-310-000-178 B B&G: Building Maintenance R 06/26/19 10/10/19 792844 N
100.00
vendor Total: 100.00
(MEQOL  CME ASSOCIATES
18-01200 09/21/18 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,451.50 9-01-20-165-000-244 B Engineering:General Engineering R 10/11/19 10/11/19 (248692 N
19-00005 01/09/19 bay ave sanitary sewer study
8 allowance for 4 weeks metering 4,332.95 ¢-06-18-001-000-201 B ORD#18-23 Storm Water-Soft Costs R 01/09/19 10/11/19 0245028 N
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
(MEOL  CME ASSOCIATES Continued
19-00044 01/14/19 2019 GENERAL ENGINEERING
19 2019 GENERAL ENGINEERING 5,556.25 9-01-20-165-000-245 B Engineering-Storm wWater R 01/14/19 10/11/19 0249317 N
19-00282 03/04/19 ord 14-08
15 ord 14-08 479.00 C-04-14-108-000-510 B Ord 14-08 Engineer R 03/04/19 10/11/19 0249044 N
19-00761 06/16/19 LAND SURVEYING RESO #19-134
9 Const.Phase R19-0236 11,449.75 C-04-19-101-000-202 B ORD#19-12 CORBWELL/JOHN ENGINEERING R 09/04/19 10/11/19 0248694 N
19-00894 07/12/19 RES019-236 CEDAR-JONES CREEK
1 RES019- CEDAR-JONES CREEK 2,183.00 (C-04-14-108-000-510 B Ord 14-08 Engineer R 07/12/19 10/11/19 0247886 N
2 RES019- CEDAR-JONES CREEK  10,421.26 (C-04-14-108-000-510 B Ord 14-08 Engineer R 07/12/19 10/11/19 0248530 N
3 RES019- CEDAR-JONES CREEK 1,517.50 C€-04-14-108-000-510 B Ord 14-08 Engineer R 07/12/19 10/11/19 0248693 N
14,121.76
19-00974 07/29/19 engineer survey of buildings
1 engineer survey of buildings 2,499.26 9-01-22-201-000-225 B Substandard Housing: Demolition R 07/29/19 10/11/19 0249316 N
19-01222 (9/18/19 ENG 2ND SHORE CEDAR R-19-237
1 ENG 2ND SHORE CEDAR R-19-237 4,207.25 9-01-99-999-200-225 B Acc Payable 2012 and Prior R 10/07/19 10/11/19 0249057 N
19-01253 10/11/19 2018 njdot safe routes-school
1 2018 njdot safe routes-school 400.50 9-01-20-131-000-201 B Grants Writer-OE R 10/11/19 10/11/19 0247059 N
2 2018 njdot safe routes-school 645.00 9-01-20-131-000-201 B Grants Writer-OF R 10/11/19 10/11/19 (246184 N
1,045.50
19-01254 10/11/19 huddy park improvement
1 huddy park improvement 4,449.25 T1-03-56-854-000-000 B Trust: Open Space R 10/11/19 10/11/19 0247885 N
2 huddy park improvement 6,163.25 T1-03-56-854-000-000 B Trust: Open Space R 10/11/19 10/11/19 0247055 N
3 huddy park improvement 2,508.00 T-03-56-854-000-000 B Trust: Open Space R 10/11/19 10/11/19 0246144 N
4 huddy park improvement 4,673.50 T1-03-56-854-000-000 B Trust: Open Space R 10/11/19 10/11/19 0248509 N

17,794.00

vendor Total: 62,937.22
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COMCAST  COMCAST e
19-01234 10/10/19 42 shore drive
1 42 shore drive 420.11 9-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications R 10/10/19 10/10/19 42 SHORE DR N
2 22 snugharbor ave 295.94 9-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications R 10/10/19 10/10/19 22 SNUGHARBOR N
3 firehouse 89.90 9-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications R 10/10/19 10/10/19 FIREHOUSE N
4 40 shore drive-sewer plant 129.77 9-05-55-502-000-213 B Sewer: Telephone R 10/10/19 10/10/19 40 SHORE DR N
935.72
vendor Total: 935.72
€0STCO05 COSTCO
19-01239 10/10/19 2019-2020 membership
1 2019-2020 membership 127.95 9-01-20-152-000-294 B Central Services: Other R 10/10/19 10/10/19 2019-2020 N
vendor Total: 127.95
DAV02  DAVISON, EASTMAN,MUNOZ, LEDERMAN
19-00045 01/14/19 2019 BORO.ATTORNEY RESO 19-001
49 hourly 5,037.40 9-01-20-155-000-252 B Legal Services: ConsuTtants Hourly R 10/10/19 10/10/19 370613 N
50 captains cove 285.00 9-01-20-155-000-251 B Legal Services: ConsuTtants -Litigation R 10/10/19 10/10/19 370580 N
51 tomsa 495,00 9-01-20-155-000-251 B Legal Services: Consultants -Litigation R 10/10/19 10/10/19 370581 N
52 hilltop at highlands 75.00 9-01-20-155-000-251 B Legal Services: Consultants -Litigation R 10/10/19 10/10/19 370583 N
53 demo 9 fifth street 90.00 9-01-22-201-000-225 B Substandard Housing: Demolition R 10/10/19 10/10/19 370584 N
54 demo 26 ocean avenue 511.09 9-01-22-201-000-225 B Substandard Housing: Demolition R 10/10/19 10/10/19 370585 N
6,493.49
19-00046 01/14/19 2019 TAX ATTORNEY RES0#19-06
7 2019 TAX ATTORNEY RESO#19-06 195.00 9-01-20-155-000-294 B Legal Services: Other R 01/14/19 10/10/19 370582 N
vendor Total: 6,688.49
DESIGOO05 DESIGNING WINDOWS PLUS
19-01119 09/10/19 repair awning at community cen
1 repair awning at community cen 150.00 9-01-26-310-000-178 B B&G: Building Maintenance R 09/10/19 10/09/19 N

vendor Total: 150.00
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Cchk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

EDWARDS EDWARDS TIRE g
19-01178 09/24/19 repair Toader/tire

1 repair loader/tire 236.95 9-01-26-300-000-198 B Mech Garage: Tire Repairs & Supplies R 09/24/19 10/09/19 173950 N
vendor Total: 236.95
FIRECOMP FIRECOMPANIES.COM
19-00393 03/21/19 OPEN PO 2019 WEBSITE
5 2019 WEBSITE 239.97 9-01-25-263-000-170 B Fire Dept: Leased Equipment R 03/21/19 10/10/19 18-101623 N
vendor Total: 239.97
FOLEY  FOLEY, INC.
19-01207 10/01/19 diesel fuel for rental equipme
1 diesel fuel for rental equipme 294,50 9-01-26-310-000-170 B B&G: Leased Equipment R 10/01/19 10/11/19 N0231402 N
vendor Total: 294,50
FRANCOO05 FRANCESCO'S ITALIAN RESTAURANT
19-00770 06/20/19 DRAW DOWN ACCOUNT FOR POLICE
3 DRAW DOWN ACCOUNT FOR POLICE 49.50 T-03-56-850-000-013 B Trust: Police Explorers R 06/20/19 10/11/19 94216 N
4 DRAW DOWN ACCOUNT FOR POLICE 35.00 T-03-56-850-000-013 B Trust: Police Explorers R 06/20/19 10/11/19 4491362 N
84.50
vendor Total: 84.50
TREVETT GEORGE TREVETT PLUMBING & HEAT
19-01151 09/17/19 COMMUNITY CENTER TOILET CLOGGE
1 COMMUNITY CENTER TOILET CLOGGE 325.00 9-01-26-310-000-178 B B&G: Building Maintenance R 09/17/19 10/09/19 77854 N
vendor Total: 325.00
GLE0L  GLENCO SUPPLY, INC -
19-01205 09/30/19 nuts & bolts for signs
1 nuts & bolts for signs 160.00 9-01-26-290-000-191 B Streets: Signs R 09/30/19 10/11/19 22958 N

vendor Total: 160.00
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Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl

GRAINGER GRAINGER
19-01176 09/24/19 t-8 bulbs, rakes, rolling stai

1 t-8 bulbs, rakes, rolling stai 349.76 9-01-26-290-000-181 B Streets: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 09/24/19 10/11/19 9302653515 N
2 t-8 bulbs, rakes, rolling stai_ 377.28 9-01-26-290-000-181 B Streets: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 09/24/19 10/11/19 9310056768 N
727.04
vendor Total: 727.04
BCBSN)  HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD
19-01236 10/10/19 dental
1 dental 431,54 9-01-23-220-000-254 B Current: Retirees Group Insurance R 10/10/19 10/10/19 292474070 N
2 dental 7,401.29 9-01-23-220-000-253 B Current: Group Insurance R 10/10/19 10/10/19 292357055 N
7,832.83
vendor Total: 7,832.83
IMPACO0S IMPAC
19-01227 10/09/19 fuel
1 fuel 4,754.85 9-01-31-460-000-192 B Fuel R 10/09/19 10/09/19 SQLCD-549751 N
vendor Total: 4,754.85
JAMESOL0 JAMES & PATRICIA DAVIS
19-01229 10/09/19 medicare reimbursement
1 medicare reimbursement 1,138.40 9-01-36-472-000-000 B Statutory: Social Security R 10/09/19 10/09/19 SEPT-DEC 2019 N
Vvendor Total: 1,138.40
BUTLER  JAMES BUTLER, ESQ.
19-00105 01/29/19 res 19-007 prosecutor 2019
10 res 19-007 prosecutor 2019 1,270.00 9-01-25-275-000-201 B Contract Cost R 10/10/19 10/10/19 OCTOBER 2019 N
Vendor Total: 1,270.00
JASPAN  JASPAN
19-01241 10/10/19 battery lantern alk sprin
1 hitch pin w/clip 4.75 9-01-26-300-000-181 B Mech Garage: General Hardware - Minor To R 10/10/19 10/10/19 A1012645 N
2 5x5 nh stick & sand disc hp 8.90 9-01-26-300-000-181 B Mech Garage: General Hardware - Minor To R 10/10/19 10/10/19 A1013516 N
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JASPAN  JASPAN Continued
19-01241 10/10/19 battery Tantern alk sprin Continued
3 polish furn/duster refill 24.65 9-01-26-310-000-116 B B&G: Janitorial Supplies R 10/10/19 10/10/19 A1013660 N
4 fastener velcro strip 3.35 9-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 10/10/19 10/10/19 A1015231 N
5 hanger strip picture frame 25.34 9-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 10/10/19 10/10/19 A1015250 N
6 edger blade, washer 13.83 9-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 10/10/19 10/10/19 A1015842 N
7 single cut key 7.48 9-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 10/10/19 10/10/19 A1017107 N
8 swiffer 5.95 9-01-26-310-000-116 B B&G: Janitorial Supplies R 10/10/19 10/10/19 B683794 N
9 cutoff wheel diam dg 43.50 9-01-26-300-000-154 B Mech Garage: Equipment Maintenance R 10/10/19 10/10/19 A1018308 N
10 ener 3v Tith battery 23.46 9-01-26-300-000-154 B Mech Garage: Equipment Maintenance R 10/10/19 10/10/19 A1018393 N
161.21
Vendor Total: 161.21
JCPL P &L
19-01231 10/09/19 22 snugharbor avenue
1 22 snugharbor avenue 613.56 9-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 10/09/19 10/09/19 954957678 N
2 1 shore drive 56.61 9-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 10/09/19 10/09/19 95077298950 N
3 Tinden avenue 7.77 9-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 10/09/19 10/09/19 95665791871 N
4 waterwitch/bay avenue 9.07 9-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 10/09/19 10/09/19 95665791859 N
5 42 shore drive 315.68 9-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 10/09/19 10/09/19 95665791971 N
b streetscape 47.93 9-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 10/09/19 10/09/19 95665791963 N
7 40 shore drive 3,268.38 9-05-55-502-000-214 B Sewer: Gas & Electric R 10/09/19 10/09/19 95665791959 N
8 27a shore dr 324.67 9-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 10/09/19 10/09/19 95665791953 N
9 27 shore drive 177.33  9-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 10/09/19 10/09/19 95665791952 N
10 valley st pump 10.68 9-05-55-502-000-214 B Sewer: Gas & Electric R 10/09/19 10/09/19 95665791944 N
11 17 shore dr/miller st 606.18 9-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 10/09/19 10/09/19 95665791937 N
12 waterwitch/bay 10.83 9-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 10/09/19 10/09/19 95665791933 N
13 201-203 bay receptacle 46.31 9-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 10/09/19 10/09/19 95445991632 N
14 bay avenue 586.42 9-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 10/09/19 10/09/19 95126933046 N
6,081.42

vendor Total:

6,081.42
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JUNGLE  JUNGLE LASERS, LLC
19-01106 09/03/19 geo 3.0 grease trap inspection
2 geo 3.0 grease trap inspection 675.00 9-01-22-195-000-252 B Construction: Contractual Service R 09/03/19 10/09/19 94654 N
vendor Total: 675.00
KENNTO0S KENNTH RUBY JR ENTERPRISES INC
19-01246 10/11/19 CURB CUT REFUND-27 FIFTH ST
1 CURB CUT REFUND-27 FIFTH ST 500.00 T1-03-56-850-000-001 B Trust: Street Openings R 10/11/19 10/11/19 27 5TH STREET N
19-01247 10/11/19 SIDEWALK REFUND-27 STH STREET
1 SIDEWALK REFUND-27 STH STREET 500.00 T-03-56-850-000-001 B Trust: Street Openings R 10/11/19 10/11/19 27 5TH ST N
vendor Total: 1,000.00
LOMBAQOS LOMBARDY DOOR SALES
19-00858 07/10/19 replacement of garage doors
1 replacement of garage doors 24,425.00 9-01-44-901-000-276 B Firehouse - Fire Truck Repair/Replace R 07/10/19 10/09/19 94441 N
vendor Total: 24,425.00
MCRHC ~ M.C. REGIONAL HEALTH COMM.
19-01228 10/09/19 health services-4th qtr 2019
1 health services-4th qtr 2019 15,762.25 9-01-27-337-000-152 B Mon Cty Reg Health: Contractual Service R 10/09/19 10/09/19 6808 N
Vendor Total: 15,762.25
MASERO0S MASER CONSULTING, P. A,
19-01076 08/01/19 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING
5 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING 7,102.50 9-01-20-165-000-244 B Engineering:General Engineering R 08/01/19 10/09/19 538729 N
vendor Total: 7,102.50
MASTEQQS MASTER MAINTENANCE OF RED BANK
18-01610 12/07/18 cleaning service ,
8 cleaning service-9/71969/21/19 240.00 8-01-25-240-000-274 B Police: Janitorial R 10/10/19 10/10/19 4719 N
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MASTEQOS MASTER MAINTENANCE OF RED BANK Continued
19-00152 02/07/19 CLEANING OF MUNICIPAL TRAILER
9 CLEANING OF MUNICIPAL TRAILER 300.00 9-01-26-310-000-178 B B&G: Building Maintenance R 10/10/19 10/10/19 4719 N
Vendor Total: 540.00
MAZZA2  MAZZA RECYCLING SERVICES
17-01470 12/29/17 demo of structures
2 demo of structures 3,000.00 9-01-99-999-200-264 B Acc Payable 2017 Engineering R 09/05/19 10/11/19 212927 N
3 demo of structures 1,500.00 9-01-99-999-200-257 B Acc Payable 2015 Interlocal Garage R 09/05/19 10/11/19 212927 N
4 demo of structures 3,477.00 9-01-99-999-100-294 B Spec Emerg-Hurr Sandy: Other R 09/05/19 10/11/19 212927 N
5 demo of structures 1,829.48 9-01-99-999-200-265 B Acc Payable 2017-Substandard Housing R 12/29/17 10/11/19 212927 N
6 demo of structures 1,585.52 9-01-22-201-000-225 B Substandard Housing: Demolition R 10/11/19 10/11/19 212927 N
11,392.00
vendor Total: 11,392.00
MONCOUPU MONMOUTH COUNTY
19-01127 09/11/19 tree trimming/various roads
1 tree trimming/various roads 9,332.30 9-01-26-290-000-164 B Streets: Tree Trimming R 09/11/19 10/09/19 015-19-8 N
vendor Total: 9,332.30
MONMOUPQO MONMOUTH COUNTY POLICE ACADEMY
18-00904 07/17/18 special victims investigation
1 special victims investigation 25.00 8-01-25-240-000-236 B Police: Schooling/Training R 07/17/18 11/05/18 3176 N
vendor Total: 25.00
MONO2 MONMOUTH COUNTY TREASURER
19-01215 10/01/19 haul debris from demo
1 haul debris from demo 8,866.89 9-01-26-305-000-284 B Sanitation: Brush & Bulk R 10/01/19 10/09/19 014-19-1 N

vendor Total: 8,866.89
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MONMOO45 MONMOUTH TELECOM
18-01274 10/09/18 DATA AND VOICE SERVICES
9 DATA AND VOICE SERVICES 897.90 8-01-31-440-000-213 B Telephone R 10/09/18 10/09/19 299512 N
vendor Total: 897.90
NAYLORS NAYLORS AUTO PARTS
19-01238 10/10/19 oi1 filter
1 01l filter 41,10 9-01-42-717-000-204 B Interlocal: Motor vehicle - Other R 10/10/19 10/10/19 134514 N
2 fit blade-beam 25.01 9-01-42-717-000-203 B Interlocal: Motor vehicle - Police R 10/10/19 10/10/19 134697 N
3 cut-off wheel 83.60 9-01-42-717-000-203 B Interlocal: Motor vehicle - Police R 10/10/19 10/10/19 136146 N
4 wipers trans 176.20 9-01-42-717-000-203 B Interlocal: Motor vehicle - Police R 10/10/19 10/10/19 136242 N
325.91
vendor Total: 325.91
NJAMERIC NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER
19-01230 10/09/19 gravelly point hyd
1 gravelly point hyd 179.64 9-01-31-463-000-193 B Fire Hydrants R 10/09/19 10/09/19 GRAV HYD N
2 17-1 shore dr fire 159,68 9-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 10/09/19 10/09/19 17-1 SHORE FIRE N
3 17-1 shore dr firehse 217.55 9-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 10/09/19 10/09/19 17-1 SHORE FIRE N
4 42 shore drive 43,19 9-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 10/09/19 10/09/19 42 SHORE DR N
5 22 snugharbor ave 190.65 9-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 10/09/19 10/09/19 22 SNUGHARBOR N
6 s bay avenue 36.58 9-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 10/09/19 10/09/19 S BAY AVENUE N
7 40 shore drive 104,65 9-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 10/09/19 10/09/19 40 SHORE DR N
8 s 2nd st w sde 76.26 9-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 10/09/19 10/09/19 S 2ND ST W SDE N
9 waterwitch avenue 36.58 9-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 10/09/19 10/09/19 WATERWITCH AVE N
10 27 shore drive 51.34 9-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 10/09/19 10/09/19 27 SHORE DR N
11 Tinden avenue 36.58 9-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 10/09/19 10/09/19 LINDEN AVENUE N
12 bay avenue park 1,679.02 9-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 10/09/19 10/09/19 BAY AVENUE PARK N
13 116 hydts 10,672.00 9-01-31-463-000-193 B Fire Hydrants R 10/09/19 10/09/19 116 HYDTS N
13,483.72
Vendor Total: 13,483.72
NING NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS
19-01232 10/09/19 shore drive
1 shore drive 65.84 9-01-31-446-000-218 B Natural Gas R 10/09/19 10/09/19 SHORE DR N



October 11, 2019 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS Page No: 11
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vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099

Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
NING NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS Continued
19-01232 10/09/19 shore drive Continued
2s 2nd st 32.01 9-01-31-446-000-218 B Natural Gas R 10/09/19 10/09/19 S 2ND ST N
35 2nd st public works 26.37 9-01-31-446-000-218 B Natural Gas R 10/09/19 10/09/19 PUBLIC WORKS N
4 22 snugharbor avenue 64.90 9-01-31-446-000-218 B Natural Gas R 10/09/19 10/09/19 22 SNUGHARBOR N
189.12
vendor Total: 189.12
NEWPOOOS5 NEWPORT MEDIA HOLDINGS,LLC
19-01219 10/04/19 1/4 page ad run date 9/26/19
1 1/4 page ad run date 9/26/19 375.00 9-01-20-120-000-220 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 10/04/19 10/09/19 12647 N
vendor Total: 375.00
NICM NJ CONFERENCE OF MAYORS
19-01240 10/10/19 dues
1 dues 395.00 9-01-20-110-000-219 B Mayor/Council: Dues R 10/10/19 10/10/19 2020338 N
vendor Total: 395.00
NILM N) STATE LEAG.OF MUNICIPALITIE
19-01209 10/01/19 2019 njIm conference
1 2019 njIm conference 275.00 9-01-20-110-000-228 B Mayor/Council: Meetings & Conferences R 10/01/19 10/09/19 3199 N
2 2019 njIm conference 55.00 9-01-20-100-000-228 B Admin: Meetings & Conferences R 10/01/19 10/09/19 3199 N
3 2019 nj1m conference 55.00 9-01-25-240-000-294 B Police: Other R 10/01/19 10/09/19 3199 N
4 2019 njTm conference 55.00 9-01-26-290-000-294 B Streets: Other R 10/01/19 10/09/19 3199 N
5 2019 njlm conference 55.00 9-01-20-120-000-294 B Municipal Clerk: Other R 10/01/19 10/09/19 3199 N
495.00
19-01217 10/02/19 Tabor negotiations seminar ,
1 Tabor negotiations seminar 90.00 9-01-20-100-000-228 B Admin: Meetings & Conferences R 10/02/19 10/09/19 5-18279 N
19-01220 10/07/19 ad on league/class II officer
1 ad on league/class II officer 210.00 9-01-25-240-000-294 B Police: Other R 10/07/19 10/10/19 1299108 N

vendor Total:

795.00
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
ONE CALL ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC.
19-00150 02/07/19 drawdown mark-outs 2019
10 drawdown mark-outs 2019 70.28 9-05-55-502-000-154 B Sewer: Equipment Maintenance 02/07/19 10/10/19 9095084 N
vendor Total: 70.28
POORI005 POOR JOHNS PORTABLE TOILETS .
19-00296 03/07/19 handicapped portable toilet
13 handicapped portable toilet 140.00 9-01-28-375-000-181 B Parks: Restroom rental 03/07/19 10/10/19 857 N
14 damage waiver 8.00 9-01-28-375-000-181 B Parks: Restroom rental 03/07/19 10/10/19 857 N
148.00
vendor Total: 148.00

PRIMEQL0 PRIME ESTATES
19-01249 10/11/19 CURE CUT REFUND-16 RECREATION
1 CURB CUT REFUND-16 RECREATION 500.00 T-03-56-850-000-001 B Trust: Street Openings

19-01250 10/11/19 CURB CUT REFUND-14 HUDDY AVENU
1 CURB CUT REFUND-14 HUDDY AVENU 500.00 T-03-56-850-000-001 B Trust: Street Openings

vendor Total: 1,000.00

RALPH005 RALPH CLAYTON & SONS
19-00720 06/07/19 bin block

1 bin block 1,320.00 9-01-26-310-000-294 B B&G: Other
2 delivery charge 500.00 9-01-26-310-000-294 B B&G: Other
1,820.00

vendor Total: 1,820.00
RAMAPOQS ‘RAMAPO RIVER RENOVATIONS RFAlhe
19-01248 10/11/19 CURB CUT REFUND- 10 HUDDY AVE
1 CURB CUT REFUND-10 HUDDY AVE 500.00 T-03-56-850-000-001 B Trust: Street Openings

vendor Total: 500.00

10/11/19 10/11/19

10/11/19 10/11/19

06/07/19 10/10/19
06/07/19 10/10/19

10/11/19 10/11/19

16 RECREATION N

14 HUDDY AVENUE N

678387 N
678387 N

10 HUDDY AVENUE N
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Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date -  Invoice Excl
REDHAO0S RED HAWK FIRE & SECURITY
19-01255 10/11/19 replace smoke detector
1 replace smoke detector 1,399.00 9-05-55-502-000-190 B Sewer: Station Repairs R 10/11/19 10/11/19 3391392 N
2 annual monitoring 750.00 9-01-26-310-000-294 B B&G: Other R 10/11/19 10/11/19 3384920 N
2,149.00
vendor Total: 2,149.00
RICHAQ35 RICHARD SPAKOWSKI
19-01251 10/11/19 CURB CUT REFUND-70 4TH ST
1 CURB CUT REFUND-70 4TH ST 500,00 T-03-56-850-000-001 B Trust: Street Openings R 10/11/19 10/11/19 70 4TH ST N
vendor Total: 500.00
SCA01  SCARINCI HOLLENBECK LLC
16-01269 11/14/16 BILLINGS THROUGH SEPT 2016
39 billing thru aug 2019 842.95 8-05-55-502-000-142 B Sewer: Legal R 12/24/18 10/10/19 221606 N
vendor Total: 842.95
SEABOQOS SEABOARD WELDING SUPPLY, INC.
19-00146 02/05/19 drawdown for oxygen,argon
9 drawdown for oxygen,argon 39.50 9-01-26-310-000-170 B B&G: Leased Equipment R 02/05/19 10/10/19 901046 N
vendor Total: 39.50
SKIP SKIP'S SPORTS
19-01170 09/20/19 T-SHIRTS FOR HIGHLANDS DAY
1 T-SHIRTS FOR HIGHLANDS DAY 316.00 9-01-20-110-000-299 B Mayor/Council: Highlands Comm Day Event R 09/20/19 10/09/19 46670 N
vendor Total: 316.00
SPECTROL SPECTROTEL, INC.
19-01235 10/10/19 phone-police department
1 phone-police department 704,21 9-01-31-440-000-213 B Telephone R 10/10/19 10/10/19 9319235 N

vendor Total: 704.21
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd  Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl

STAPLES STAPLES ADVANTAGE
19-01146 09/16/19 CLEANING SUPPLIES

1 CLEANING SUPPLIES 159.34 9-01-26-310-000-116 B B&G: Janitorial Supplies R 09/17/19 10/11/19 8056040758 N
2 OFFICE SUPPLIES 176.24 9-01-20-120-000-295 B Municipal Clerk: office Equipment/Furnit R 09/17/19 10/11/19 8056040758 N
3 OFFICE SUPPLIES 85.83 9-05-55-502-000-101 B Sewer: Office Supplies R 09/17/19 10/11/19 8056040758 N
4 OFFICE SUPPLIES 22.45 9-01-20-130-000-201 B Finance: Office Supplies R 09/17/19 10/11/19 8056040758 N
443,86
vendor Total: 443,86
STAVOLA STAVOLA COMPANIES
18-00642 05/17/18 ASPHALT FOR ROAD PAVING
22 ASPHALT FOR ROAD PAVING 357.09 ¢-04-17-102-000-201 B Ord#17-04 various Road/Sewer Imporv R 02/14/19 10/10/19 152681 N
19-01180 09/25/19 9.5 black top
1 9.5 black top 5,593.37 9-01-26-294-000-188 B Stormwater: Drains R 09/25/19 10/11/19 153361 N
vendor Total: 5,950.46
SUBUROOS SUBURBAN DISPOSAL INC.
19-01252 10/11/19 SEPTEMBER 2019
1 SEPTEMBER 2019 29,250.00 9-01-26-306-000-284 B Sanitation Contract: Solid waste R 10/11/19 10/11/19 6140 N
2 SEPTEMBER 2019 15,815.46 9-01-26-309-000-220 B Mon Cty Rec: Tipping Fees R 10/11/19 10/11/19 6140 N
3 SEPTEMBER 2019 4,503.19 9-01-26-305-000-284 B Sanitation: Brush & Bulk R 10/11/19 10/11/19 6140 N
4 SEPTEMBER 2019 2,765.85 9-01-26-306-000-283 B Sanitation Contract: Co-Mingled Disposal R 10/11/19 10/11/19 6140 N
52,334.50
vendor Total: 52,334.50
TOWNSO15 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD
19-00719 06/06/19 SHARED SERVICE/C2 OPERATOR
4 SHARED SERVICE/C2 OPERATOR 2,458.34 9-05-55-502-000-151 B Sewer: Consultants - Other R 06/06/19 10/09/19 19-00026 N

vendor Total: 2,458.34
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UNDERG05 UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CORP.
18-01097 09/04/18 IMPROVEMENT-VALLEY STREET
4 IMPROVEMENT-VALLEY STREET 310,309.22 C-04-14-108-000-555 B ord 14-08 Construction Contracts 09/04/18 10/11/19 FINAL #4 N
vendor Total:  310,309.22
US FOOD US FOODS, INC.
19-00847 07/05/19 MISC. FOOD/JVICE ITEMS-2019
1 MISC. FOOD/IVICE ITEMS-2019 2,588.17 G-02-41-807-133-201 B Summer Food 2019 (159) 07/05/19 10/11/19 2019 N
19-00922 07/16/19 misc. food for summer program
1 misc. food for summer program 238.81 G-02-41-807-133-201 B Summer Food 2019 (159) 07/16/19 10/11/19 2019 N
19-00936 07/22/19 misc. food items
1 misc. food items 976.21 G-02-41-807-132-201 B Summer Food 2018 (159) 07/22/19 10/11/19 2019 N
vendor Total: 3,803.19
VERIZONL VERIZON
19-01237 10/10/19 40 shore drive
1 40 shore drive 117.92  9-01-31-440-000-213 B Telephone 10/10/19 10/10/19 40 SHORE DR N
2 valley st pump station 38.40 9-05-55-502-000-213 B Sewer: Telephone 10/10/19 10/10/19 VALLEY ST N
156.32
vendor Total: 156.32
COAST  VILLAGE OFFICE SUPPLY
19-01174 09/23/19 water
1 water 53.01 9-01-20-152-000-294 B Central Services: Other 09/23/19 10/09/19 4353015-0 N
19-01175 09/23/19 water
1 water 17.67 9-01-20-152-000-294 B Central Services: Other 09/23/19 10/09/19 4353018-0 N
vendor Total: 70.68

Total Purchase Orders: 83 Total P.0. Line Items: 164 Total List Amount:

596,959.68 Total Void Amount:

0.00
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October 11, 2019
03:16 PM

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS

Bi1l List By vendor Name

Page No: 17

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Revd Budget Held Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
8-01 1,162.90 0.00 1,162.9 0.00 0.00 1,162.90

§-05 842.95 0.00 842.95 0.00 0.00 842,95

Year Total: 2,005.85 0.00 2,005..85 0.00 0.00 2,005.85

9-01 205,185.69 0.00 205,185.69 0.00 0.00 205,185.69

9-05 23.036.68 0.00 23,036.68 0.00 0.00 23,036.68

Year Total: 28,222.37 0.00 228,222.37 0.00 0.00 228,222.37

CAPITAL PROJECTS Cc-04 336,716.82 0.00 336,716.82 0.00 0.00 336,716.82
C-06 4,332.95 0.00 4,332.95 0.00 0.00 4,332.95

Year Total: 341,049.77 0.00 341,049.77 0.00 0.00 341,049.77

G-02 3,803.19 0.00 3,803.19 0.00 0.00 3,803.19

TRUST NON BUDGET-TWO RIVER T-03 21,878.50 0.00 21,878.50 0.00 0.00 21,878.50
Total Of A1l Funds: 596,959.68 0.00 596,959.68 0.00 0.00 596,959.68



SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 PAYROLL

Vendor Department Amount Check # Date
CURRENT S/W 124,069.19 93000 9/30/2019
SEWER S/W 3,939.04 93000 9/30/2019
GRANT S/W 4,803.83 93000 9/30/2019
TRUST S/W 15,990.00 93000 9/30/2019




October 9, 2019 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS Page No: 1

09:21 Am Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Batch Id: JORGI  Batch Type: C Batch Date: 10/09/19 cChecking Account: CLEARING G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
10/09/19  FREEHOLD FREEHOLD SOIL 4000 KOZLOSKI ROAD
19-01226 10/09/19 1 soil erosion application 1,340.00 9-01-26-290-000-294 Budget Aprv 11
Streets: Other
1,340.00
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 1 1 1,340.00

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
9-01 1,340.00 0.00 0.00 1,340.00
Total Of A1l Funds: 1,340.00 0.00 0.00 1,340.00

G/L Posting Summary

Account Description Debits Credits
9-01-101-01-000-002 Cash - Clearing - Both A/C 0.00 1,340.00
9-01-201-20-000-000 Current Appropriations 1,340.00 0.00

Grand Total: 1,340.00 1,340.00



